You

What the world thinks
YouGov Survey Results

Sample Size: 1642 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 21st - 22nd December 2014

Westminster VI 2010 Vote Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con | Lab | X |ukip| con | Lab [ M® | Mate | Femate | 18-24|25-30| 40-59 | 60+ | ABC1| c2DE | London | ReStof (Midlands o | scotiand
Dem Dem South Wales

Weighted Sample| 1642 | X X 1 X X ]490]380| 343 | 796 | 846 | 195|415 562 |470] 936 [ 706 | 210 534 351 404 143
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Accident and Emergency services are often busier
during the winter, due to colder weather. How
confident, if at all, are you that Accident and
Emergency services will be able to meet people's
needs this coming winter?
Very confident 5 7 7 0 2 4 7 5 6 4 6 7 4 3 6 4 7 4 6 3 8
Fairly confident 41 47 37 50 34|46 39 40 | 44 38 45 41 40 40| 42 40 38 42 35 41 55
TOTAL CONFIDENT 46 54 44 50 36 50 46 45 50 42 51 48 44 43 48 44 45 46 41 44 63
Not very confident 35 34 36 38 41|33 33 39| 32 37 28 29 38 39| 34 36 30 36 42 34 22
Not at all confident 10 7 10 10 17| 10 11 10 8 12 6 7 11 14| 11 10 11 10 12 11 4
TOTAL NOT CONFIDENT 45 41 46 48 58 43 44 49 40 49 34 36 49 53 45 46 41 46 54 45 26
Notsure 9 | 6 11 2 6|8 11 6|10 9 |15 16 7 4| 8 11| 14 8 6 11 11
Which of the following do you think is the main
cause of people having to wait a long time to be
seen in Accident and Emergency departments?
More people using A&E when they don't really need it 34 45 28 34 33|42 28 40 | 32 37 26 27 37 42| 36 33 29 37 39 29 36
More demand for services, though more people ;| 5y 13 g 35|23 13 10|18 16 |21 15 17 17| 14 20| 18 20 16 15 13
moving here, becoming ill or having accidents
Not enough spending on the NHS 15 7 27 8 7 5 26 18 17 13 21 19 15 9 14 16 16 12 13 19 16
People not being able to get appointments with ”Eg 12 |12 12 25 9|12 13 16|11 14 |5 11 14 15| 14 10| 16 13 11 12 8
Poor organisation within the NHS 11 13 8 18 15|13 6 10 | 13 9 9 12 12 11| 11 11 10 11 11 12 13
To much involvement of the private sector in the NHS 4 0 5 3 3 1 7 1 4 3 5 5 2 4 4 3 4 3 3 4 7
None of these 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 2
Don'tknow 6 3 7 3 1 3 6 5 6 5 12 9 3 3 5 6 7 3 5 8 6
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